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No.
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Nagar Nigam Stage

<br>

Release Tender

<br>

Tender Open

<br>

Contractor Stage
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Bid Submission

<br>

Physical Document

<br>

Date-Time Detail(S)

<br>

Submmission

<br>

Start

<br>

Date

<br>

Time

<br>

Expiry

<br>

18.10.2024

<br>

Date

<br>

26.09.2024 13.30 26.09.2024 13.30

<br>

Time

<br>

26.09.2024 13.30 17.10.2024 17.30

<br>

16.00

<br>

26.09.2024 13.30 18.10.2024 15.00

<br>

Remarks

<br>

Release Tender

<br>

EXEÇUTIVE ENGINEER

<br>

KORBA (CG)

<br>

For, Genissioner Korba (C.G.)

<br>



1

<br>

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA(C.G.)

<br>

NAME OF WORK:-CONSTRUCTIONWORK OF B0X CULVERT ANDCC ROAD IN MAGZINE

<br>

BHATHANEAR DARUBHATTIAT PANDIT RAVISHANKAR SHUKL NAGAR ZONE

<br>

AFR SOR:SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (PWD BUILDING ) (01-01-2015)

<br>

|SN

<br>

ITEM DESCRIPTION

<br>

PART A

<br>

DETAILED ESTIMATE

<br>

Excavation for all types and sizes of

<br>

foundations, trenches and drains or for

<br>

any other purpose including disposal of

<br>

excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and lead

<br>

upto 50m (at least 5m away from the

<br>

excavated area), including dressing and

<br>

|In all types of soils.

<br>

In hard rocks where blasting in prohibited.

<br>

Providing and filling in plinth with sand/

<br>

|Crusher dust and hard moorum under

<br>

|floor in layers not exceeding 20cm in

<br>

2 depth consolidating each deposited layer

<br>

|by ramming and watering, including

<br>

dressing etc. complete.

<br>

Providing and laying nominal mix plain

<br>

cement concrete with crushed stone

<br>

aggregate using concrete mixer in allI

<br>

works upto plinth level excluding cost of

<br>

|form work.

<br>

1:3:6 (1 cement :3 coarse sand: 6 graded

<br>

stone agBgregate 40mm nominalsize).

<br>

1:1%:3 ('cement:1½ coarsesand:3

<br>

graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal

<br>

|size).

<br>

1

<br>

2

<br>

1

<br>

1

<br>

1

<br>

2

<br>

4

<br>

1

<br>

1

<br>

2

<br>

1

<br>

4

<br>

MEASUREMENT

<br>

7.20

<br>

7.20

<br>

3.00

<br>

200.00

<br>

7.20

<br>

7.20

<br>

7.20

<br>

3.00

<br>

7.20

<br>

4 3.00

<br>

7.20

<br>

200.00

<br>

H/D

<br>

7.002.00 100.80

<br>

0.50 1.20

<br>

QTY

<br>

8.64

<br>

0.60 1.00 7.20

<br>

4.800.15| 144.00

<br>

7.000.30 15.12

<br>

260.64 Cum

<br>

7.000.30 15.12

<br>

0.50 0.15

<br>

7.00 0.15 7.56

<br>

0.500.20 1.44

<br>

0.60 |0.20

<br>

1.44

<br>

18.00 cum

<br>

1.08

<br>

UNIT RATE AMOUNT

<br>

0.60 0.15 1.08

<br>

4.80 0.15| 144.00

<br>

185.00 48218.40

<br>

cum 798.00

<br>

371.00

<br>

12065.76

<br>

6678.00

<br>

153.72 cum 2970.00 456548.40

<br>

200.00 4.800.20 192.00 cum 4073.00 782016.00

<br>



5

<br>

JProviding and laying nominal mix

<br>

rainforced cement concrete with crushed

<br>

stone aggregate using concrete mixer in

<br>

allworks upto plinth level excluding cost

<br>

lof form work.

<br>

1:1%:3 (1 cement: 1% coarse sand:3

<br>

graded stone aggregate 2Omm nominal

<br>

size).

<br>

WING WALL

<br>

SLAB

<br>

Providing and placing in position

<br>

reinforcement for R.C.C. work including

<br>

straightening, cutting, bending, binding

<br>

etc. complete as per drawings including

<br>

cost of binding wire in foundation and

<br>

lolinth all complete:

<br>

Thermo-Mechanically treated bars FE 415

<br>

Providing and fixing form work including

<br>

centring, shuttering, strutting, staging,

<br>

6 propping bracing etc. complete and

<br>

including its removal at all levels, for:

<br>

Foundations, footings, bases of columns

<br>

plinth beam, curtain wall in any shape and

<br>

size and all type of wallbelow plinth level.

<br>

Wall of any thickness including attached

<br>

pilasters, buttresses etc. in super

<br>

structure.

<br>

Suspended floors, roofs, access platform,

<br>

|balconies (plain surfaces) and shelves

<br>

(cast in situ)

<br>

Extra for laying PCC/ RCC, in or under

<br>

water or liquid mud including cost of

<br>

pumping or bailing out of water and

<br>

removing slush etc. complete:

<br>

2

<br>

2

<br>

8

<br>

8

<br>

8

<br>

4

<br>

4

<br>

2

<br>

4

<br>

4

<br>

4

<br>

1

<br>

1

<br>

2

<br>

50

<br>

1

<br>

7.20

<br>

7.20

<br>

7.00

<br>

3.00

<br>

3.00

<br>

7.20

<br>

7.40

<br>

7.20

<br>

7.20

<br>

7.00

<br>

3.00

<br>

200.00

<br>

4.80

<br>

7.00

<br>

3.00

<br>

7.20

<br>

0.80

<br>

7.40

<br>

0.300.80 3.46

<br>

7.00 0.30 15.12

<br>

0.302.20

<br>

0.500.30

<br>

0.30 2.00

<br>

0.30 0.80

<br>

7.20

<br>

7.20 0.30| 15.55

<br>

18.48

<br>

1.80

<br>

7.20

<br>

0.20

<br>

0.80 23.04

<br>

0.20

<br>

3.55

<br>

58.15

<br>

0.45 6.48

<br>

0.45 6.30

<br>

6396.72| kg 54.50 348621.24

<br>

0.30 7.20

<br>

0.30

<br>

80.00

<br>

48.00

<br>

2.20 123.20

<br>

171.02| sqm139.00

<br>

2.00| 48.00

<br>

C.80 23.04

<br>

0.96

<br>

cum 14163.00| 242086.78

<br>

53.28

<br>

195.20 sqm 228.00 44505.60

<br>

53.28

<br>

23771.78

<br>

sqm 235.00 12520.80

<br>



Pumping out water caused by springs tidal

<br>

or river seepage, broken water main or

<br>

rurains and like during Excavation or during

<br>

Excavation and laying of base concrete

<br>

(volume to be calculated taking height

<br>

|from water level to bottom of pit and to

<br>

be measured and paid).

<br>

Carriage by mechanical transport upto 5

<br>

9|km lead:

<br>

10

<br>

Earth

<br>

PART B

<br>

Providing and laying Pitching

<br>

|Stone/Boulder on slopes laid over

<br>

prepared filter media including boulder

<br>

11 apron laid dry in front of toe of

<br>

lembankment complete as per drawing

<br>

and Technical specifications as per clause

<br>

|2504.

<br>

Sub.Engineer

<br>

Municipal Corporation Korba

<br>

1

<br>

2

<br>

4

<br>

2

<br>

4

<br>

7.20

<br>

7.20

<br>

3.00

<br>

7.20

<br>

7.20

<br>

7.000.15| 7.56

<br>

0.50 0.15

<br>

1.08

<br>

0.600.15 1.08

<br>

AS PER SOR: SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKSDEPARTMENT (PWD ROAD ) (01-01-2015)

<br>

Construction of embankment with

<br>

Material Obtained from Borrow

<br>

Pits/Borrow Area (Construction of

<br>

embankment with approved

<br>

|material/selected soil having C.B.R.>5

<br>

l(unless specified otherwise in the

<br>

contract) obtained from borrow pits with

<br>

all lifts and leads, transporting to site,

<br>

spreading, grading to required slope and

<br>

compacting to meet requirement of table

<br>

300-2)

<br>

7.002.00 100.80

<br>

0.501.20 8.64

<br>

3.00 0.60 1.00 7.20

<br>

25.00

<br>

9.72 cum 261.00 2536.92

<br>

116.64 Cum 146.00

<br>

TOTAL

<br>

SAY RS.

<br>

41.70

<br>

30.00 11.00|2.501650.00| cum

<br>

Asst Engineer

<br>

Cum 111.00

<br>

Municipal Corporation Korba

<br>

17029.44

<br>

1.80 0.30 54.00 cum2413.00 130302.00

<br>

4628.97

<br>

223.00 367950.00

<br>

2499480.08

<br>

25.00 LACS

<br>


